
8th Grade Sectional Rehearsals 
 

Dear Parents, 

 

 To help prepare the 8th grade band for the Northwest District 

Band Festival on March 20, I would like to begin sectional rehearsals with 

the band starting Monday January 29 and going through February the 29. 

The rehearsals will begin at 3:15pm and end at 4:00pm. Your child will only 

need to come on the three dates listed below for their instrument, it is 

mandatory that your child attend all three sectional rehearsals. If there 

is a conflict, such as Volleyball, please let me know and your child can pass 

his/her music off in class. Please sign the bottom portion of this letter and 

return it with your child by Thursday January 25. If you have any questions, 

please feel free to call me at the school (726-3910.)  

 

Flutes/Oboe 

Monday January 29, Wednesday February 7, Thursday February 15 

Clarinets 

Tuesday January 30, Thursday February 8, Monday February 19 

Alto Sax/Tenor Sax/Horn 

Wednesday January 31, Friday February 9, Tuesday February 20 

Trumpets 

Thursday February 1, Monday February 12, Wednesday February 21 

Low Brass/Low Woodwind 

Monday Feb. 5, Tuesday February 13, Friday, Thursday February 22 

Percussion 

Tuesday February 6, Wednesday February 14, Monday February 26 
 

* Tuesday February 27- Friday March 1 will be make up days 

 

 

      Sincerely, 

      Terry Reid 

 

Sectional Rehearsals 

 

Parent Signature :_____________________________________________ 

 

 

Student Signature :____________________________________________ 



 

 

 

 

 


